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To the City of Hampton, 

I am writing to request a Short-Term Rental (STR) Use Permit for the property located at 526 
Settlers Landing Road, Hampton, VA 23669. The property has a total interior square footage of 
3,229 SF and offers three full baths and five bedrooms, accommodating up to 10 individuals. 

The nature of the Airbnb is to provide short-term rental accommodations to travelers who are 
visiting Hampton for various purposes such as leisure, business, and events. The property will 
be listed on popular websites such as Airbnb, Vrbo, and Peerspace to attract potential guests. 
We will require a minimum two-night stay and will have a maximum occupancy of 10 
individuals. 

We will provide a comfortable and memorable experience for our guests by offering amenities 
such as high-speed internet, cable TV, linens, towels, and basic toiletries. The guests will also 
have access to a fully equipped kitchen, laundry facilities, and a private outdoor space that 
includes a gazebo, outdoor seating, and two kayaks for their enjoyment. 

Our priority is to be a responsible host and ensure that the property does not disturb the peace 
and tranquility of the neighborhood. We will hire a professional cleaning crew, operating as a 
1099/contractor, to clean the property between guest visits. Additionally, we will provide our 
guests with clear instructions on the property's rules and regulations, including noise 
restrictions, parking, and waste disposal. 

We are excited to contribute to the local economy and promote tourism in Hampton while 
being a good neighbor and maintaining the property's integrity. 

Thank you for your time and consideration. We look forward to your response. 

Sincerely, 

Antoinette Smith 
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296.78 SF Walls
415.53 SF Walls & Ceiling
13.19 SY Flooring
44.00 LF Ceil. Perimeter

118.75 SF Ceiling
118.75 SF Floor
38.67 LF Floor Perimeter

Window 2' 2" X 4' Opens into PORCH1

Window 2' 9" X 4' Opens into PORCH1

Door 2' 6" X 6' 8" Opens into ENTRY_FOYER

Missing Wall - Goes to Floor 2' 10" X 6' 8" Opens into ROOM1

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

1.  HOUSEWARES - HOME DECOR 1.00 EA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals:  Bedroom 1 0.00 0.00
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Window 3' X 4' Opens into Exterior

Door 2' 6" X 6' 8" Opens into HALLWAY

Door 3' 11" X 6' 8" Opens into CLOSET

Missing Wall 8' 1 3/8" X 8' Opens into BAY2

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

3.  HOUSEWARES - HOME DECOR 1.00 EA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals:  Bedroom 2 0.00 0.00
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288.04 SF Walls
398.27 SF Walls & Ceiling
12.25 SY Flooring
40.47 LF Ceil. Perimeter

110.24 SF Ceiling
110.24 SF Floor
38.29 LF Floor Perimeter

Window 1' 9 3/16" X 4' Opens into Exterior
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Door 2' 2 3/16" X 6' 8" Opens into HALL1

Missing Wall 2' 7 15/16" X 8' Opens into CLOSET2

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

8.  HOUSEWARES - HOME DECOR 1.00 EA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals:  Room4 0.00 0.00
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293.05 SF Walls
430.94 SF Walls & Ceiling
15.32 SY Flooring
42.61 LF Ceil. Perimeter

137.89 SF Ceiling
137.89 SF Floor
35.44 LF Floor Perimeter

Door 3' 1 1/2" X 6' 8" Opens into Exterior

Door 2' 1 7/16" X 6' 8" Opens into HALLWAY

Missing Wall 5' 7 3/8" X 8' Opens into BAY1

Door 1' 11 3/16" X 6' 8" Opens into CLOSET1

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

7.  HOUSEWARES - HOME DECOR 1.00 EA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals:  Room3 0.00 0.00
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344.12 SF Ceiling
332.64 SF Floor
68.00 LF Floor Perimeter

Door 3' 4" X 6' 8" Opens into HALLWAY

Window 5' 11" X 4' Opens into Exterior

Missing Wall 3' 6" X 5' Opens into CLOSET

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

4.  HOUSEWARES - HOME DECOR 1.00 EA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals:  Bedroom 5 0.00 0.00

Grand Total Areas:
7,421.36 SF Walls 3,184.26 SF Ceiling SF Walls and Ceiling10,605.62
3,229.38 SF Floor 358.82 SY Flooring 1,147.80 LF Floor Perimeter

0.00 SF Long Wall 0.00 SF Short Wall 1,126.63 LF Ceil. Perimeter

3,229.38 Floor Area 3,409.82 Total Area 6,175.33 Interior Wall Area
3,705.05 Exterior Wall Area 537.39 Exterior Perimeter of
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0.00 Surface Area 0.00 Number of Squares 0.00 Total Perimeter Length
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